300 E Superstition Boulevard

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Apache Junction, AZ 85119

Legislation Details

File #: 19-498 Version: 2 Name: First Amendment to IGA with Pinal County for
household hazardous waste events

Type: Intergovernmental Agreement  Status: Agenda ltems

File created: 10/2/2019 In control: City Council Work Session

On agenda: 10/14/2019 Final action:

Title: Presentation and discussion on the first amendment to the intergovernmental agreement with Pinal

County for household hazardous waste pickup program participation. Amending the original
agreement entered into on February 7, 2017, from one household hazardous waste event per year to
two household hazardous waste events per year with reimbursement to the city for the costs
attributed to County residen participation in the maximum amount of $20,000 ($10,000 per event).

Sponsors: Heather Hodgman

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution No. 19-28, 2. HHW IGA, 3. Attachment A- Pinal County Map HHW

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

City of Apache Junction, Arizona Page 1 of 1 Printed on 5/8/2024
powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

